8-1-06 (R-2006-1123)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 301789

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE AUG - 6 2006

WHEREAS, Youth Takes Priority Day is a three day forum for San Diego's youth to receive scholarships to further their education in the business and professional world; and

WHEREAS, the goals of Beta Pi Sigma Sorority, Inc., is to mentor elementary and middle school girls, foster education, studying, health; promoting and disseminating the philosophy and principles underlying good citizenship and moral characteristics; and

WHEREAS, Youth Takes Priority Day networks and has partnerships with other organizations for the improvement of our communities; and

WHEREAS, Youth Takes Priority Day marks the Twenty-Sixth Annual

Meeting/Regional Conference of Beta Pi Sigma Sorority, Inc., and MU Chapter of San Diego is
the host chapter; and

WHEREAS, involvement with youth is the focal point of service of Beta Pi Sigma Sorority, Inc. Beta Pi Sigma Sorority, Inc., is a non-profit corporation, founded in 1945 in Los Angeles, California, and composed of over twenty-five chapters nationwide. The sorority is open to all qualified business and professional women who have the time, qualifications, and interest in civic, educational, and cultural activities in their communities; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that this Council, for and on behalf of the people of San Diego, does hereby proclaim August 3-5, 2006, as "YOUTH TAKES PRIORITY DAY" in the City of San Diego.

APPROVED: MICHAEL J. AGUIRRE, City Attorney

Bv

Catherine M. Bradley
Chief Deputy City Attorney

CMB:jab 06/27/2006

Or Dept:Council President Pro Tem Young

R-2006-1123

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was passed by the Council of the City of San Diego, at this meeting of AUG 0 1 2006

ELIZABETH S. MALAND

City Clerk

Deputy City Clerk

Approved: 8-6.0

(date)

JERRY SANDERS, Mayor

Vetoed:

(date)

JERRY SANDERS, Mayor

Passed by the Council of The City of San Diego on		AUG - 1	AUG - 1 2006, by the following vote:			
•				•		
Council Members	~ Yeas	Nays	Not Present	Ineligible		
Scott Peters						
Kevin Faulconer		· 🔲				
Toni Atkins				. 🗆		
Anthony Young	Ø					
Brian Maienschein	. 🖸					
Donna Frye	Ø,					
Jim Madaffer	<b>d</b> /					
Ben Hueso	团					
Date of final passage AUG - 6	2006					
		77	JERRY SANDERS  Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.			
AUTHENTICATED BY:		Mayor	of the City of San I	olego, Cantorma.		
(Spell)		ELIZABETH S. MALAND  City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.				
(Seal)	Ву	•	e Sevense		ty	

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resolution Number

301789